
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
T2  1  1   Oregon 287  279  282       848  -4 
6  3  2   Wake Forest 292  280  283       855  +3 

T2  2  3   Virginia 287  280  297       864  +12 
5  4  4   Arizona State 291  284  290       865  +13 

T9  8  5   Texas 297  290  286       873  +21 
8  T6  6   Southern California 295  287  293       875  +23 
1  5  7   Kent State 286  290  302       878  +26 

T14  10  T8   Baylor 304  287  288       879  +27 
4  T6  T8   Duke 290  292  297       879  +27 

T9  11  10   Auburn 297  295  294       886  +34 
T14  12  11   California 304  291  294       889  +37 

7  9  12   Arizona 293  295  302       890  +38 
13  T13  13   Vanderbilt 301  298  296       895  +43 
12  15  14   Ohio State 298  302  299       899  +47 
T9  T13  15   Pepperdine 297  302  302       901  +49 
16  16  16   Georgetown 321  302  314       937  +85 
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Northrop Grumman Regional Challenge
Palos Verdes Golf Club

Palos Verdes Estates, CA
Northrop Grumman RC 
Dates: Mar 13 - Mar 15 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Rachel Kuehn  Wake Forest  67   67  69       203  -10   
T2 2   Beth Lillie  Virginia  71   69  68       208  -5   
T11 3   Alexandra Forsterling  Arizona State  75   67  67       209  -4   
T7 T4   Sofie Kibsgaard Nielsen  Oregon  71   70  71       212  -1   
T7 T4   Hsin-Yu Lu  Oregon  71   70  71       212  -1   
T2 T6   Jennifer Cleary  Virginia  71   69  74       214  +1   
T15 T6   Briana Chacon  Oregon  70   74  70       214  +1   
T15 T8   Ching-Tzu Chen  Oregon  75   69  71       215  +2   
T15 T8   Amari Avery  Southern California  76   68  71       215  +2   
T15 T10   Calynne Rosholt  Arizona State  72   72  72       216  +3   
T38 T10   Sara Kouskova  Texas  74   74  68       216  +3   
T30 T12   Tze-Han Lin  Oregon  77   70  70       217  +4   
T7 T12   Katherine Muzi  Southern California  71   70  76       217  +4   
T15 T12   Emily Price  Kent State  72   72  73       217  +4   
T20 T12   Lauren Gomez  Pepperdine  73   72  72       217  +4   
T20 T12   Carolina Lopez-Chacarra  Wake Forest  75   70  72       217  +4   
T2 T12   Carolina Melgrati  Arizona  68   72  77       217  +4   
T11 T18   Phoebe Brinker  Duke  72   70  76       218  +5   
T38 T18   Britta Snyder  Baylor  76   72  70       218  +5   
T20 T18   Bentley Cotton  Texas  74   71  73       218  +5   
T38 T18   Virunpat Olankitkunchai  Wake Forest  76   72  70       218  +5   
T25 T18   Lauren Walsh  Wake Forest  74   72  72       218  +5   
T2 T23   Julie McCarthy *  Auburn  68   72  79       219  +6   
T30 T23   Bohyun Park  Texas  75   72  72       219  +6   
T13 T23   Ashley Menne  Arizona State  72   71  76       219  +6   
T30 T26   Anne Chen  Duke  70   77  73       220  +7   
T13 T26   Chloe Salort  Kent State  70   73  77       220  +7   
T38 T26   Gurleen Kaur  Baylor  77   71  72       220  +7   
T20 T26   Lilas Pinthier  Arizona  70   75  75       220  +7   
T7 T30   Noramol Nuchsila  Kent State  70   71  80       221  +8   
T58 T30   Louise Yu  Vanderbilt  78   74  69       221  +8   
T25 T30   Alessandra Fanali  Arizona State  72   74  75       221  +8   
T20 T30   Auston Kim  Vanderbilt  70   75  76       221  +8   
T30 T30   Megan Schofill  Auburn  74   73  74       221  +8   
T30 T30   Sophie Guo  Texas  74   73  74       221  +8   
T30 T30   Rosie Belsham  Baylor  76   71  74       221  +8   
T30 T30   Mimi Rhodes  Wake Forest  76   71  74       221  +8   
T25 T38   Jillian Bourdage  Ohio State  75   71  76       222  +9   
T52 T38   Cindy Kou  Southern California  78   73  71       222  +9   
T48 T38   Cristina Ochoa  California  77   72  73       222  +9   
T38 T38   Anna Foster  Auburn  73   75  74       222  +9   
T38 T38   Antonia Matte  Baylor  75   73  74       222  +9   
T50 T43   Gile Bite Starkute  Arizona  77   73  73       223  +10   
T2 T43   Riley Smyth  Virginia  69   71  83       223  +10   

T30 T43   Katherine Zhu  California  76   71  76       223  +10 
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Northrop Grumman Regional Challenge
Palos Verdes Golf Club

Palos Verdes Estates, CA
Northrop Grumman RC 
Dates: Mar 13 - Mar 15 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T62 T43   Elena Arias Quiros  California  77   76  70       223  +10   
T25 T47   Kaleigh Telfer  Auburn  73   73  78       224  +11   
T62 T47   Mychael O'Berry  Auburn  77   76  71       224  +11   
T52 T47   Erica Shepherd  Duke  76   75  73       224  +11   
T48 T47   Mika Jin  California  77   72  75       224  +11   
T38 T47   Michaela Morard  Southern California  72   76  76       224  +11   
T50 T52   Amanda Sambach  Virginia  76   74  76       226  +13   
T69 T52   Kailie Vongsaga  Ohio State  75   80  71       226  +13   
T58 T54   Elina Sinz  Auburn  78   74  75       227  +14   
T58 T54   Brianna Navarrosa  Southern California  76   76  75       227  +14   
T38 T54   Celeste Valinho  Virginia  77   71  79       227  +14   
T38 T54   Valentina Albertazzi  Kent State  74   74  79       227  +14   
T62 T54   Celina Sattelkau  Vanderbilt  78   75  74       227  +14   
68 T54   Vanessa Knecht *  Wake Forest  76   78  73       227  +14   

T38 T60   Aneka Seumanutafa  Ohio State  72   76  80       228  +15   
T52 T60   Lauren Peter  Ohio State  76   75  77       228  +15   
T69 T60   Mayka Hoogeboom  Kent State  79   76  73       228  +15   
T25 T60   Rylie Heflin  Duke  72   74  82       228  +15   
T52 T60   Natasha Kiel  Vanderbilt  77   74  77       228  +15   
T72 T65   Brigitte Thibault  Texas  79   77  73       229  +16   
T58 T65   Lion Higo  Pepperdine  72   80  77       229  +16   
T69 T67   Megan Furtney  Duke  82   73  75       230  +17   
T62 T67   Megan Dennis  Pepperdine  79   74  77       230  +17   
T76 T67   Addie Baggarly  Baylor  79   79  72       230  +17   
T52 70   Eun Soo Jeon  California  74   77  81       232  +19   
T62 T71   Gabriella Gilrowski  Georgetown  80   73  80       233  +20   
75 T71   Amanda Linner  Arizona State  82   75  76       233  +20   

T52 T71   Virginie Ding  Vanderbilt  76   75  82       233  +20   
T72 T71   Reese Guzman  Pepperdine  80   76  77       233  +20   
T72 T75   Megan Gormley  Georgetown  81   75  79       235  +22   
79 T75   Kaleiya Romero  Pepperdine  73   86  76       235  +22   
80 T77   Maya Benita  Arizona  78   82  77       237  +24   

T76 T77   Jayna Choi *  Vanderbilt  79   79  79       237  +24   
T62 T79   Ya Chun Chang  Arizona  78   75  85       238  +25   
T76 T79   Kaitlyn Lees  Georgetown  82   76  80       238  +25   
82 81   Lauren May  Georgetown  78   88  75       241  +28   
81 82   Esther Park  Georgetown  86   78  80       244  +31   
83 -    Faith Choi  Ohio State  76  D  75       -     -      
84 -    Kristin Jamieson *  Ohio State  82  D  D       -     -      
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Palos Verdes Estates, CA
Northrop Grumman RC 
Dates: Mar 13 - Mar 15 



Northrop Grumman Regional Challenge
Palos Verdes Golf Club

Palos Verdes Estates, CA
Northrop Grumman RC 
Dates: Mar 13 - Mar 15 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Oregon 287 279 282 848

T4 Hsin-Yu Lu (1) 71 70 71 212

T4 Sofie Kibsgaard Nielsen (3) 71 70 71 212

T6 Briana Chacon (4) 70 74 70 214

T8 Ching-Tzu Chen (2) 75 69 71 215

T12 Tze-Han Lin (5) 77 70 70 217

2 Wake Forest 292 280 283 855

1 Rachel Kuehn (2) 67 67 69 203

T12 Carolina Lopez-Chacarra (1) 75 70 72 217

T18 Lauren Walsh (3) 74 72 72 218

T18 Virunpat Olankitkunchai (5) 76 72 70 218

T30 Mimi Rhodes (4) 76 71 74 221

3 Virginia 287 280 297 864

2 Beth Lillie (1) 71 69 68 208

T6 Jennifer Cleary (5) 71 69 74 214

T43 Riley Smyth (4) 69 71 83 223

T52 Amanda Sambach (2) 76 74 76 226

T54 Celeste Valinho (3) 77 71 79 227

4 Arizona State 291 284 290 865

3 Alexandra Forsterling (2) 75 67 67 209

T10 Calynne Rosholt (1) 72 72 72 216

T23 Ashley Menne (3) 72 71 76 219

T30 Alessandra Fanali (5) 72 74 75 221

T71 Amanda Linner (4) 82 75 76 233

5 Texas 297 290 286 873

T10 Sara Kouskova (2) 74 74 68 216

T18 Bentley Cotton (5) 74 71 73 218

T23 Bohyun Park (1) 75 72 72 219

T30 Sophie Guo (4) 74 73 74 221

T65 Brigitte Thibault (3) 79 77 73 229

6 Southern California 295 287 293 875

T8 Amari Avery (1) 76 68 71 215

T12 Katherine Muzi (2) 71 70 76 217

T38 Cindy Kou (3) 78 73 71 222

T47 Michaela Morard (5) 72 76 76 224

T54 Brianna Navarrosa (4) 76 76 75 227

7 Kent State 286 290 302 878

T12 Emily Price (1) 72 72 73 217

T26 Chloe Salort (2) 70 73 77 220

T30 Noramol Nuchsila (4) 70 71 80 221

T54 Valentina Albertazzi (5) 74 74 79 227

T60 Mayka Hoogeboom (3) 79 76 73 228
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T8 Baylor 304 287 288 879

T18 Britta Snyder (1) 76 72 70 218

T26 Gurleen Kaur (3) 77 71 72 220

T30 Rosie Belsham (4) 76 71 74 221

T38 Antonia Matte (2) 75 73 74 222

T67 Addie Baggarly (5) 79 79 72 230

T8 Duke 290 292 297 879

T18 Phoebe Brinker (1) 72 70 76 218

T26 Anne Chen (3) 70 77 73 220

T47 Erica Shepherd (2) 76 75 73 224

T60 Rylie Heflin (4) 72 74 82 228

T67 Megan Furtney (5) 82 73 75 230

10 Auburn 297 295 294 886

T30 Megan Schofill (2) 74 73 74 221

T38 Anna Foster (1) 73 75 74 222

T47 Mychael O'Berry (4) 77 76 71 224

T47 Kaleigh Telfer (5) 73 73 78 224

T54 Elina Sinz (3) 78 74 75 227

11 California 304 291 294 889

T38 Cristina Ochoa (1) 77 72 73 222

T43 Elena Arias Quiros (2) 77 76 70 223

T43 Katherine Zhu (4) 76 71 76 223

T47 Mika Jin (3) 77 72 75 224

70 Eun Soo Jeon (5) 74 77 81 232

12 Arizona 293 295 302 890

T12 Carolina Melgrati (2) 68 72 77 217

T26 Lilas Pinthier (4) 70 75 75 220

T43 Gile Bite Starkute (1) 77 73 73 223

T77 Maya Benita (5) 78 82 77 237

T79 Ya Chun Chang (3) 78 75 85 238

13 Vanderbilt 301 298 296 895

T30 Auston Kim (2) 70 75 76 221

T30 Louise Yu (5) 78 74 69 221

T54 Celina Sattelkau (1) 78 75 74 227

T60 Natasha Kiel (4) 77 74 77 228

T71 Virginie Ding (3) 76 75 82 233

14 Ohio State 298 302 299 899

T38 Jillian Bourdage (5) 75 71 76 222

T52 Kailie Vongsaga (3) 75 80 71 226

T60 Aneka Seumanutafa (2) 72 76 80 228

T60 Lauren Peter (4) 76 75 77 228

83 Faith Choi (1) 76 0 75 151

15 Pepperdine 297 302 302 901

T12 Lauren Gomez (2) 73 72 72 217

T65 Lion Higo (1) 72 80 77 229

T67 Megan Dennis (3) 79 74 77 230

T71 Reese Guzman (4) 80 76 77 233

T75 Kaleiya Romero (5) 73 86 76 235

16 Georgetown 321 302 314 937

T71 Gabriella Gilrowski (3) 80 73 80 233

T75 Megan Gormley (1) 81 75 79 235

T79 Kaitlyn Lees (2) 82 76 80 238

81 Lauren May (5) 78 88 75 241

82 Esther Park (4) 86 78 80 244
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T23 Julie McCarthy (Auburn) 68 72 79 219

T54 Vanessa Knecht (Wake Forest) 76 78 73 227

T77 Jayna Choi (Vanderbilt) 79 79 79 237

84 Kristin Jamieson (Ohio State) 82 0 0 82
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